



## SPORTSMAN REAR RACK EXTENDER KIT PN 2878672

### Applications:

All 2011 Sportsman 400/500/800 except Touring and 6x6

Before you begin, read these instructions and check to be sure all parts and tools are accounted for. Please retain these installation instructions for future reference and parts ordering information.

### This kit contains:

Qty	Part Description
1	Rack Extender
2	1/4"-20 x 1-3/4" Self-tapping Screw
2	M8-1.25 X 25 mm Screw

**Tools Required:** Standard Socket Set, T-27 Torx Driver

**IMPORTANT:** Your Polaris Sportsman Rear Rack Extender is designed exclusively for your vehicle. Please read the installation instructions thoroughly before beginning. For your safety and to ensure a satisfactory installation, perform all installation steps correctly and in the sequence shown. Installation is easier if the vehicle is clean and free of debris.

**Approximate Installation Time:** 10 minutes

## INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove and retain the two Torx screws as illustrated.
2. Position rack extender on the rack, secure the front of the extender to the rack with the M8-1.25 X 25 mm screws from the kit (if it is difficult for you to secure screws, remove the rack and spacers from the vehicle). Torque to 15 ft. lbs. (20 Nm).
3. If you removed the rack in **Step 2**, reinstall the rack and spacers that were removed from the vehicle. Tighten until snug.
4. Secure the rear of rack using the 1/4"-20 x 1-3/4" self-tapping screws at the stand-off plate mounting locations. Tighten until snug.

